FRANKLIN COUNTY FIREWORKS PERMIT APPLICATION

Effective May 22, 2017: The Franklin County Board of Supervisors imposed a Filing Fee for Fireworks Permit applications. The Board resolves that:

1) A filing fee of \$10.00 shall be assessed to all fireworks permit applications <u>FILED OUTSIDE</u> of the State permitted dates of June 1-July 8 and December 10-January 3, per Iowa Code SF489.

2) Any application for a fireworks permit not accompanied by a \$10.00 filing fee shall not be considered for issuance by the Franklin County Board of Supervisors.

3) The filing fee is a non-returnable fee for the consideration of the permit and will not be returned in the event of a non- issuance of the fireworks permit.

4) The Board of Supervisors have jurisdiction only in unincorporated areas of Franklin County.

NAME:		PHONE #	
STREET:		CITY:	
STATE	ZIP CODE	DATE OF BIRTH:	
	FIREWORKS	DISCHARGE	
DATE:		TIME	
LEGAL DESC IF KNOV	WN:		
LOCATION:			
PURCHASED AT			
BRAND:			
TYPES:			
	Y GRANTED? YES and years)_] NO	
APPROXIMATE NUMI	BER OF PEOPLE ATTENDING:		
NUMBER OF PERSON	S UNDER THE AGE OF 12:		
DESCRIBE FIRE PROT	ECTION PRECAUTIONS TAKE	EN:	

DESCRIBE SPECTATOR INJURY PRECAUTIONS TAKEN:

DESCRIBE IGNITION PERSONS INJURY PRECAUTIONS TAKEN:

By signing and applying for a fireworks permit I do hereby accept full responsibility and liability for any and all injuries and/or property damage liability and due hold Franklin County harmless of any liabilities that may occur during the discharge of fireworks for which this application is intended.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.